



Bid Tabulation

City of South Lebanon
 Mason Morrow Millgrove Road Widening Phase 2
 May 2, 2024

Fillmore Construction LLC
 Leesburg, Ohio

Barrett Paving Materials Inc.
 Franklin, Ohio

Mt. Pleasant Blacktopping
 Fairfield, Ohio

Sunesis Construction Co.
 West Chester, Ohio

Site Worx, LLC
 Lebanon, Ohio

KT Holden Construction
 Lebanon, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$34,150.00	\$34,150.00	\$37,280.00	\$37,280.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,089.50	\$5,089.50	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$12,850.00	\$12,850.00	\$27,740.00	\$27,740.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	1550	\$35.00	\$54,250.00	\$35.00	\$54,250.00	\$34.75	\$53,862.50	\$45.00	\$69,750.00	\$41.00	\$63,550.00	\$40.00	\$62,000.00	\$42.00	\$65,100.00
4	203	EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	280	\$35.00	\$9,800.00	\$50.00	\$14,000.00	\$25.00	\$7,000.00	\$12.00	\$3,360.00	\$17.00	\$4,760.00	\$9.00	\$2,520.00	\$60.00	\$16,800.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2053	\$2.00	\$4,106.00	\$3.00	\$6,159.00	\$3.00	\$6,159.00	\$6.00	\$12,318.00	\$6.00	\$12,318.00	\$8.65	\$17,758.45	\$5.00	\$10,265.00
6	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	150	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$131.00	\$19,650.00	\$68.75	\$10,312.50	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
7	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 2"±	S.Y.	3430	\$5.00	\$17,150.00	\$3.00	\$10,290.00	\$3.00	\$10,290.00	\$7.00	\$24,010.00	\$4.00	\$13,720.00	\$4.75	\$16,292.50	\$4.00	\$13,720.00
8	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	C.Y.	339	\$190.00	\$64,410.00	\$180.00	\$61,020.00	\$235.00	\$79,665.00	\$225.00	\$76,275.00	\$187.00	\$63,393.00	\$200.00	\$67,800.00	\$279.00	\$94,581.00
9	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	400	\$80.00	\$32,000.00	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	\$110.00	\$44,000.00	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$142.00	\$56,800.00	\$95.00	\$38,000.00	\$145.00	\$58,000.00
10	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	487	\$4.00	\$1,948.00	\$3.00	\$1,461.00	\$4.00	\$1,948.00	\$6.00	\$2,922.00	\$3.00	\$1,461.00	\$1.25	\$608.75	\$7.75	\$3,774.25
11	441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	92	\$230.00	\$21,160.00	\$220.00	\$20,240.00	\$285.00	\$26,220.00	\$235.00	\$21,620.00	\$229.00	\$21,068.00	\$305.00	\$28,060.00	\$361.00	\$33,212.00
12	442	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, 12.5 mm, TYPE A, (449)	C.Y.	304	\$275.00	\$83,600.00	\$240.00	\$72,960.00	\$210.00	\$63,840.00	\$265.00	\$80,560.00	\$241.00	\$73,264.00	\$300.65	\$91,397.60	\$311.00	\$94,544.00
13	452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P	S.Y.	184	\$120.00	\$22,080.00	\$95.00	\$17,480.00	\$122.00	\$22,448.00	\$225.00	\$41,400.00	\$124.00	\$22,816.00	\$150.00	\$27,600.00	\$155.00	\$28,520.00
14	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.60	\$130.00
15	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
16	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$74.00	\$3,700.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.00	\$550.00
17	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN	FT.	130	\$150.00	\$19,500.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$325.00	\$42,250.00	\$99.00	\$12,870.00	\$99.00	\$12,870.00	\$90.00	\$11,700.00
18	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$33,082.50	\$33,082.50	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,550.00	\$12,550.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$67,390.00	\$67,390.00
19	621	RPM	EACH	19	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$162.50	\$3,087.50	\$115.00	\$2,185.00	\$65.00	\$1,235.00	\$116.00	\$2,204.00	\$205.00	\$3,895.00	\$163.00	\$3,097.00
20	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,325.00	\$5,325.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
21	644	CENTER LINE	MILE	0.3	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,120.00	\$3,036.00	\$6,730.00	\$2,019.00	\$11,100.00	\$3,330.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,040.00	\$10,565.00	\$3,169.50	\$10,120.00	\$3,036.00
22	644	EDGE LINE, 4"	MILE	0.6	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,080.00	\$3,048.00	\$5,090.00	\$3,054.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,140.00	\$3,084.00	\$5,740.00	\$3,444.00	\$5,080.00	\$3,048.00
23	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	3500	\$4.00	\$14,000.00	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	\$7.22	\$25,270.00	\$2.00	\$7,000.00	\$6.00	\$21,000.00	\$3.30	\$11,550.00	\$1.75	\$6,125.00
24	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	10000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL						\$434,904.00		\$397,864.00		\$401,400.00		\$477,730.00		\$478,398.00		\$492,223.30		\$554,892.25